LEGAL NOTICE

The County Commission of Wood County will be accepting sealed bids for the replacement of the Main Entrance Skylight in the Judge Donald F. Black Annex.

Specifications will be handed out at a mandatory pre-bid meeting to be held May 6, 2024 at 9:30 A.M. in the Foyer of the Judge Donald F. Black Annex, 319 Market Street, Parkersburg, WV 26101.

Sealed bids will be opened by the County Commission, during regular session, in Room 203 of the Wood County Courthouse on May 13, 2024 at 10:30 o'clock A.M. All sealed bids must be received no later than 9:30 o'clock A.M. on May 13, 2024 in Suite 205, No. 1 Court Square, Parkersburg, WV 26101.

The County Commission is an equal opportunity employer and reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids.

David Blair Couch, President Wood County Commission